
 

floridadep.gov 

 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

Environmental Protection 
 

Central District Office 

3319 Maguire Blvd., Suite 232 

Orlando, Florida 32803 

Ron DeSantis 
Governor 

 

Jeanette Nuñez 

Lt. Governor 

 

Shawn Hamilton 

Secretary 

 

June 29, 2023 

 

 

           

Timothy Oxley 

Aviara Boats, LLC 

100 Cherokee Cove Dr. 

Conroe, TN 37885 

Tim.oxley@mastercraft.com  

     

Re: Aviara Boats   

 Hazardous Waste Facility ID # FLR000215293 

 OGC Case No.: 23-0373 

 Brevard County 

  

 

Dear Mr. Oxley: 

 

Enclosed is the executed Consent Order to resolve the above referenced case.  This copy is for 

your records. 

 

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Gina Laddick at (407) 897-4309 or 

via e-mail at Gina.Laddick@FloridaDEP.gov. 

 

Your cooperation in this matter will be appreciated. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Aaron Watkins 

Director, Central District 

 

Enclosure:  Executed Short Form Consent Order 

 

cc:  Gina Laddick, CD DEP, Gina.Laddick@FloridaDEP.gov   

            Daniel Hall, CD DEP, Daniel.K.Hall@FloridaDEP.gov  

 Talia Ayala, CD FDEP, Talia.Ayala@FloridaDEP.gov   

  Jenny Farrell, CD DEP, Jenny.E.Farrell@dep.state.fl.us  

  Kandace Williams, Aviara Boats, Kandace.Williams@aviaraboats.com 
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on behalf of

Orange
29 June

June 29, 2023












